
March 30, 2019

Match 1

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Torgerson David 5.445 91 0 999.999 1 12 Torgerson David 6.247 98 4 999.999 6 4 5.846 94.500 4 ##### 1 6 7.0000 3

2 Williams Shawn 6.158 98 2 0.118 3 2 Williams Shawn 5.716 98 3 999.999 3 2 5.937 98.000 5 0.118 2 2 4.0000 1

3 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.188 99 3 0.484 4 1 Van Oostherhout Darin 6.517 96 0 999.999 7 6 6.3525 97.500 3 0.484 3 3 6.0000 2

4 Bradley James 5.884 90 0 999.999 2 13 Bradley James 7.486 96 1 999.999 8 7 6.685 93.000 1 ##### 4 11 15.0000 7

5 McAplin Ken 8.184 97 3 0.605 7 4 McAplin Ken 5.193 95 0 999.999 1 8 6.6885 96.000 3 0.605 5 5 10.0000 5

6 Kulzer Glenn 8.322 98 3 0.341 8 3 Kulzer Glenn 6.011 99 5 0.435 4 1 7.1665 98.500 8 0.341 6 1 7.0000 4

7 Anderson Lonnie 6.598 95 1 999.999 5 6 Anderson Lonnie 8.354 87 0 999.999 9 14 7.476 91.000 1 ##### 7 13 20.0000 9

8 Schatz Richard 9.123 95 2 999.999 9 7 Schatz Richard 6.094 98 3 999.999 5 3 7.6085 96.500 5 ##### 8 4 12.0000 6

9 Mousel Tom 9.750 79 0 999.999 11 15 Mousel Tom 5.579 95 2 999.999 2 9 7.6645 87.000 2 ##### 9 15 24.0000 13
10 Lilja Carson 7.594 93 0 999.999 6 11 Lilja Carson 9.372 95 1 999.999 10 10 8.483 94.000 1 ##### 10 8 18.0000 8

11 Green Shawn 9.511 89 1 999.999 10 14 Green Shawn 9.942 97 1 999.999 11 5 9.7265 93.000 2 ##### 11 12 23.0000 11
12 Schleifer Milo 9.829 94 0 999.999 12 10 Schleifer Milo 12.409 87 1 999.999 13 15 11.119 90.500 1 ##### 12 14 26.0000 15
13 Candau Mark 13.425 95 4 0.365 15 9 Candau Mark 10.528 94 2 999.999 12 11 11.977 94.500 6 0.365 13 7 20.0000 10

14 Huffman Ray 9.873 96 1 999.999 13 5 Huffman Ray 14.416 92 1 999.999 15 13 12.145 94.000 2 ##### 14 9 23.0000 12
15 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.088 95 3 0.709 14 8 Huffman Dave (R ) 13.265 92 0 999.999 14 12 12.177 93.500 3 0.709 15 10 25.0000 14



March 30, 2019

Match 1

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Kulzer Glenn 8.322 98 3 0.341 8 3 Kulzer Glenn 6.011 99 5 0.435 4 1 7.1665 98.500 8 0.341 6 1 7.0000 4

2 Williams Shawn 6.158 98 2 0.118 3 2 Williams Shawn 5.716 98 3 999.999 3 2 5.937 98.000 5 0.118 2 2 4.0000 1

3 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.188 99 3 0.484 4 1 Van Oostherhout Darin 6.517 96 0 999.999 7 6 6.3525 97.500 3 0.484 3 3 6.0000 2

4 Schatz Richard 9.123 95 2 999.999 9 7 Schatz Richard 6.094 98 3 999.999 5 3 7.6085 96.500 5 ##### 8 4 12.0000 6

5 McAplin Ken 8.184 97 3 0.605 7 4 McAplin Ken 5.193 95 0 999.999 1 8 6.6885 96.000 3 0.605 5 5 10.0000 5

6 Torgerson David 5.445 91 0 999.999 1 12 Torgerson David 6.247 98 4 999.999 6 4 5.846 94.500 4 ##### 1 6 7.0000 3

7 Candau Mark 13.425 95 4 0.365 15 9 Candau Mark 10.528 94 2 999.999 12 11 11.977 94.500 6 0.365 13 7 20.0000 10

8 Lilja Carson 7.594 93 0 999.999 6 11 Lilja Carson 9.372 95 1 999.999 10 10 8.483 94.000 1 ##### 10 8 18.0000 8

9 Huffman Ray 9.873 96 1 999.999 13 5 Huffman Ray 14.416 92 1 999.999 15 13 12.145 94.000 2 ##### 14 9 23.0000 12
10 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.088 95 3 0.709 14 8 Huffman Dave (R ) 13.265 92 0 999.999 14 12 12.177 93.500 3 0.709 15 10 25.0000 14

11 Bradley James 5.884 90 0 999.999 2 13 Bradley James 7.486 96 1 999.999 8 7 6.685 93.000 1 ##### 4 11 15.0000 7
12 Green Shawn 9.511 89 1 999.999 10 14 Green Shawn 9.942 97 1 999.999 11 5 9.7265 93.000 2 ##### 11 12 23.0000 11
13 Anderson Lonnie 6.598 95 1 999.999 5 6 Anderson Lonnie 8.354 87 0 999.999 9 14 7.476 91.000 1 ##### 7 13 20.0000 9

14 Schleifer Milo 9.829 94 0 999.999 12 10 Schleifer Milo 12.409 87 1 999.999 13 15 11.119 90.500 1 ##### 12 14 26.0000 15
15 Mousel Tom 9.750 79 0 999.999 11 15 Mousel Tom 5.579 95 2 999.999 2 9 7.6645 87.000 2 ##### 9 15 24.0000 13



March 30, 2019

Match 1

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK
1 Bradley James 3.861 50 2 999.999 4 1 Bradley James 3.310 49 1 999.999 1 1 3.5855 49.500 3 ##### 1 1 2.0000 1
2 Kulzer Glenn 3.203 47 0 999.999 2 9 Kulzer Glenn 5.216 47 0 999.999 2 6 4.2097 47.000 0 ##### 2 7 9.0000 3

3 Torgerson David 3.371 49 2 0.726 3 4 Torgerson David 6.913 44 0 999.999 8 13 5.142 46.500 2 0.726 3 10 13.0000 7
4 Anderson Lonnie 4.803 45 0 999.999 6 13 Anderson Lonnie 6.486 48 1 999.999 4 2 5.6445 46.500 1 ##### 4 11 15.0000 8
5 Van Oosterhout Darin 4.808 47 0 999.999 7 10 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.797 48 1 999.999 6 4 5.8025 47.500 1 ##### 5 6 11.0000 4

6 Williams Shawn 4.766 50 2 1.054 5 2 Williams Shawn 7.165 47 0 999.999 9 7 5.9655 48.500 2 1.054 6 2 8.0000 2

7 McAplin Ken 5.622 50 2 0.935 8 3 McAplin Ken 6.460 46 1 999.999 3 10 6.041 48.000 3 0.935 7 4 11.0000 5

8 Mousel Tom 6.197 49 0 999.999 9 5 Mousel Tom 6.799 48 0 999.999 7 5 6.498 48.500 0 ##### 8 3 11.0000 6
9 Schatz Richard 6.301 48 1 999.999 10 7 Schatz Richard 7.644 46 1 999.999 11 12 6.9725 47.000 2 ##### 9 8 17.0000 9

10 Schleifer Milo 2.774 45 0 999.999 1 12 Schleifer Milo 11.590 44 0 999.999 16 15 7.182 44.500 0 ##### 10 15 25.0000 13

11 Lilja Carson 8.389 44 0 999.999 14 15 Lilja Carson 6.677 48 2 0.426 5 3 7.533 46.000 2 0.426 11 12 23.0000 12
12 Candau Mark 7.085 46 1 0.794 11 11 Candau Mark 8.887 44 0 999.999 13 14 7.986 45.000 1 0.794 12 14 26.0000 14

13 Green Shawn 9.222 48 2 0.430 15 8 Green Shawn 7.272 46 0 999.999 10 11 8.247 47.000 2 0.430 13 9 22.0000 11
14 Candau Angie (F) 7.285 44 0 999.999 12 14 Candau Angie (F) 9.324 47 0 999.999 14 9 8.3045 45.500 0 ##### 14 13 27.0000 15
15 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.975 49 1 999.999 13 6 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.670 47 0 999.999 12 8 8.3225 48.000 1 ##### 15 5 20.0000 10

16 Huffman Ray 12.988 44 2 1.015 16 16 Huffman Ray 9.583 40 0 999.999 15 16 11.286 42.000 2 1.015 16 16 32.0000 16



March 30, 2019

Match 1

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK
1 Bradley James 3.861 50 2 999.999 4 1 Bradley James 3.310 49 1 999.999 1 1 3.5855 49.500 3 ##### 1 1 2.0000 1
2 Williams Shawn 4.766 50 2 1.054 5 2 Williams Shawn 7.165 47 0 999.999 9 7 5.9655 48.500 2 1.054 6 2 8.0000 2

3 Mousel Tom 6.197 49 0 999.999 9 5 Mousel Tom 6.799 48 0 999.999 7 5 6.498 48.500 0 ##### 8 3 11.0000 6
4 McAplin Ken 5.622 50 2 0.935 8 3 McAplin Ken 6.460 46 1 999.999 3 10 6.041 48.000 3 0.935 7 4 11.0000 5
5 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.975 49 1 999.999 13 6 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.670 47 0 999.999 12 8 8.3225 48.000 1 ##### 15 5 20.0000 10

6 Van Oosterhout Darin 4.808 47 0 999.999 7 10 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.797 48 1 999.999 6 4 5.8025 47.500 1 ##### 5 6 11.0000 4

7 Kulzer Glenn 3.203 47 0 999.999 2 9 Kulzer Glenn 5.216 47 0 999.999 2 6 4.2097 47.000 0 ##### 2 7 9.0000 3

8 Schatz Richard 6.301 48 1 999.999 10 7 Schatz Richard 7.644 46 1 999.999 11 12 6.9725 47.000 2 ##### 9 8 17.0000 9
9 Green Shawn 9.222 48 2 0.430 15 8 Green Shawn 7.272 46 0 999.999 10 11 8.247 47.000 2 0.430 13 9 22.0000 11

10 Torgerson David 3.371 49 2 0.726 3 4 Torgerson David 6.913 44 0 999.999 8 13 5.142 46.500 2 0.726 3 10 13.0000 7

11 Anderson Lonnie 4.803 45 0 999.999 6 13 Anderson Lonnie 6.486 48 1 999.999 4 2 5.6445 46.500 1 ##### 4 11 15.0000 8
12 Lilja Carson 8.389 44 0 999.999 14 15 Lilja Carson 6.677 48 2 0.426 5 3 7.533 46.000 2 0.426 11 12 23.0000 12

13 Candau Angie (F) 7.285 44 0 999.999 12 14 Candau Angie (F) 9.324 47 0 999.999 14 9 8.3045 45.500 0 ##### 14 13 27.0000 15
14 Candau Mark 7.085 46 1 0.794 11 11 Candau Mark 8.887 44 0 999.999 13 14 7.986 45.000 1 0.794 12 14 26.0000 14
15 Schleifer Milo 2.774 45 0 999.999 1 12 Schleifer Milo 11.590 44 0 999.999 16 15 7.182 44.500 0 ##### 10 15 25.0000 13

16 Huffman Ray 12.988 44 2 1.015 16 16 Huffman Ray 9.583 40 0 999.999 15 16 11.286 42.000 2 1.015 16 16 32.0000 16



March 31, 2019

Match 2

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK
1 Bradley James 3.575 100 3 0.697 1 1 Bradley James 5.355 96 1 999.999 3 6 4.465 98.000 4 0.697 1 1 2.0000 1
2 Schatz Richard 5.265 97 2 0.765 3 5 Schatz Richard 4.482 93 0 999.999 2 10 4.8735 95.000 2 0.765 2 7 9.0000 3

3 Torgerson David 6.069 95 0 999.999 4 8 Torgerson David 4.085 100 4 999.999 1 1 5.077 97.500 4 ##### 3 2 5.0000 2
4 McAplin Ken 5.037 96 2 0.348 2 6 McAplin Ken 7.584 93 0 999.999 6 11 6.3105 94.500 2 0.348 4 8 12.0000 5
5 Kulzer Glenn 7.027 94 0 999.999 6 10 Kulzer Glenn 5.708 100 4 999.999 4 2 6.3675 97.000 4 ##### 5 4 9.0000 4

6 Mousel Tom 8.737 86 0 999.999 10 13 Mousel Tom 6.126 99 2 0.060 5 3 7.4315 92.500 2 0.060 6 10 16.0000 7

7 Lilja Carson 7.579 96 2 999.999 8 7 Lilja Carson 7.595 83 0 999.999 7 13 7.587 89.500 2 ##### 7 12 19.0000 9

8 Green Shawn 8.355 86 1 999.999 9 12 Green Shawn 8.298 94 1 999.999 9 8 8.3265 90.000 2 ##### 8 11 19.0000 10
9 Williams Shawn 6.660 98 1 999.999 5 3 Williams Shawn 10.304 66 0 999.999 12 14 8.482 82.000 1 ##### 9 13 22.0000 13

10 Van Oosterhout Darin 9.060 98 2 999.999 11 4 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.652 97 3 0.230 10 4 8.856 97.500 5 0.230 10 3 13.0000 6

11 Candau Mark 10.242 95 2 999.999 12 9 Candau Mark 8.059 93 0 999.999 8 12 9.1505 94.000 2 ##### 11 9 20.0000 12
12 Anderson Lonnie 7.311 99 6 0.270 7 2 Anderson Lonnie 11.164 94 2 999.999 13 9 9.2375 96.500 8 0.270 12 5 17.0000 8

13 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.469 94 1 999.999 13 11 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.131 97 2 999.999 11 5 10.3 95.500 3 ##### 13 6 19.0000 11
14 Schleifer Milo 11.922 83 0 999.999 14 14 Schleifer Milo ###### 0 0 999.999 15 15 505.46 41.500 0 ##### 14 15 29.0000 14
15 Huffman Ray ###### 0 0 999.999 15 15 Huffman Ray 16.213 95 1 999.999 14 7 507.61 47.500 1 ##### 15 14 29.0000 15



March 31, 2019

Match 2

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK
1 Bradley James 3.575 100 3 0.697 1 1 Bradley James 5.355 96 1 999.999 3 6 4.465 98.000 4 0.697 1 1 2.0000 1
2 Torgerson David 6.069 95 0 999.999 4 8 Torgerson David 4.085 100 4 999.999 1 1 5.077 97.500 4 ##### 3 2 5.0000 2

3 Van Oosterhout Darin 9.060 98 2 999.999 11 4 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.652 97 3 0.230 10 4 8.856 97.500 5 0.230 10 3 13.0000 6
4 Kulzer Glenn 7.027 94 0 999.999 6 10 Kulzer Glenn 5.708 100 4 999.999 4 2 6.3675 97.000 4 ##### 5 4 9.0000 4
5 Anderson Lonnie 7.311 99 6 0.270 7 2 Anderson Lonnie 11.164 94 2 999.999 13 9 9.2375 96.500 8 0.270 12 5 17.0000 8

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.469 94 1 999.999 13 11 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.131 97 2 999.999 11 5 10.3 95.500 3 ##### 13 6 19.0000 11

7 Schatz Richard 5.265 97 2 0.765 3 5 Schatz Richard 4.482 93 0 999.999 2 10 4.8735 95.000 2 0.765 2 7 9.0000 3

8 McAplin Ken 5.037 96 2 0.348 2 6 McAplin Ken 7.584 93 0 999.999 6 11 6.3105 94.500 2 0.348 4 8 12.0000 5
9 Candau Mark 10.242 95 2 999.999 12 9 Candau Mark 8.059 93 0 999.999 8 12 9.1505 94.000 2 ##### 11 9 20.0000 12

10 Mousel Tom 8.737 86 0 999.999 10 13 Mousel Tom 6.126 99 2 0.060 5 3 7.4315 92.500 2 0.060 6 10 16.0000 7

11 Green Shawn 8.355 86 1 999.999 9 12 Green Shawn 8.298 94 1 999.999 9 8 8.3265 90.000 2 ##### 8 11 19.0000 10
12 Lilja Carson 7.579 96 2 999.999 8 7 Lilja Carson 7.595 83 0 999.999 7 13 7.587 89.500 2 ##### 7 12 19.0000 9

13 Williams Shawn 6.660 98 1 999.999 5 3 Williams Shawn 10.304 66 0 999.999 12 14 8.482 82.000 1 ##### 9 13 22.0000 13
14 Huffman Ray ###### 0 0 999.999 15 15 Huffman Ray 16.213 95 1 999.999 14 7 507.61 47.500 1 ##### 15 14 29.0000 15
15 Schleifer Milo 11.922 83 0 999.999 14 14 Schleifer Milo ###### 0 0 999.999 15 15 505.46 41.500 0 ##### 14 15 29.0000 14



March 31, 2019

Match 2

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK
1 Kulzer Glenn 3.681 50 2 999.999 4 3 Kulzer Glenn 2.511 47 0 999.999 2 6 3.096 48.500 2 ##### 1 5 6.0000 3
2 McAplin Ken 3.849 50 2 999.999 6 5 McAplin Ken 2.900 49 0 999.999 4 3 3.3745 49.500 2 ##### 2 2 4.0000 1

3 Torgerson David 3.844 50 3 999.999 5 4 Torgerson David 3.314 50 3 999.999 5 2 3.579 50.000 6 ##### 3 1 4.0000 2
4 Green Shawn 5.298 46 0 999.999 10 15 Green Shawn 2.669 42 0 999.999 3 15 3.9835 44.000 0 ##### 4 16 20.0000 9
5 Williams Shawn 4.505 49 0 999.999 7 6 Williams Shawn 4.052 49 2 999.999 7 5 4.2785 49.000 2 ##### 5 3 8.0000 4

6 Bradley James 1.898 50 5 0.620 1 1 Bradley James 6.725 47 0 999.999 10 8 4.3115 48.500 5 0.620 6 6 12.0000 5

7 Schatz Richard 3.310 46 0 999.999 3 14 Schatz Richard 5.556 47 1 999.999 8 7 4.433 46.500 1 ##### 7 13 20.0000 10

8 Lilja Carson 2.669 50 1 0.521 2 2 Lilja Carson 7.385 47 0 999.999 11 9 5.027 48.500 1 0.521 8 7 15.0000 7
9 Anderson Lonnie 8.091 48 2 999.999 14 10 Anderson Lonnie 2.181 50 0 999.999 1 1 5.136 49.000 2 ##### 9 4 13.0000 6

10 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.732 47 0 999.999 12 11 Van Oosterhout Darin 3.726 49 2 0.278 6 4 5.229 48.000 2 0.278 10 8 18.0000 8

11 Mousel Tom 5.029 48 3 999.999 9 8 Mousel Tom 6.445 42 0 999.999 9 16 5.737 45.000 3 ##### 11 14 25.0000 13
12 Huffman Dave (R ) 6.254 48 1 999.999 11 9 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.814 47 0 999.999 13 11 7.034 47.500 1 ##### 12 9 21.0000 11

13 Candau Angie (F) 7.127 47 0 999.999 13 12 Candau Angie (F) 9.264 47 1 0.279 14 12 8.1955 47.000 1 0.279 13 11 24.0000 12
14 Schleifer Milo 9.828 47 1 999.999 15 13 Schleifer Milo 7.663 47 0 999.999 12 10 8.7455 47.000 1 ##### 14 12 26.0000 15
15 Candau Mark 4.753 49 2 999.999 8 7 Candau Mark 13.046 46 1 999.999 16 13 8.8995 47.500 3 ##### 15 10 25.0000 14

16 Huffman Ray 11.455 45 0 999.999 16 16 Huffman Ray 10.883 44 0 999.999 15 14 11.169 44.500 0 ##### 16 15 31.0000 16



March 31, 2019

Match 2

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK
1 Torgerson David 3.844 50 3 999.999 5 4 Torgerson David 3.314 50 3 999.999 5 2 3.579 50.000 6 ##### 3 1 4.0000 2
2 McAplin Ken 3.849 50 2 999.999 6 5 McAplin Ken 2.900 49 0 999.999 4 3 3.3745 49.500 2 ##### 2 2 4.0000 1

3 Williams Shawn 4.505 49 0 999.999 7 6 Williams Shawn 4.052 49 2 999.999 7 5 4.2785 49.000 2 ##### 5 3 8.0000 4
4 Anderson Lonnie 8.091 48 2 999.999 14 10 Anderson Lonnie 2.181 50 0 999.999 1 1 5.136 49.000 2 ##### 9 4 13.0000 6
5 Kulzer Glenn 3.681 50 2 999.999 4 3 Kulzer Glenn 2.511 47 0 999.999 2 6 3.096 48.500 2 ##### 1 5 6.0000 3

6 Bradley James 1.898 50 5 0.620 1 1 Bradley James 6.725 47 0 999.999 10 8 4.3115 48.500 5 0.620 6 6 12.0000 5

7 Lilja Carson 2.669 50 1 0.521 2 2 Lilja Carson 7.385 47 0 999.999 11 9 5.027 48.500 1 0.521 8 7 15.0000 7

8 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.732 47 0 999.999 12 11 Van Oosterhout Darin 3.726 49 2 0.278 6 4 5.229 48.000 2 0.278 10 8 18.0000 8
9 Huffman Dave (R ) 6.254 48 1 999.999 11 9 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.814 47 0 999.999 13 11 7.034 47.500 1 ##### 12 9 21.0000 11

10 Candau Mark 4.753 49 2 999.999 8 7 Candau Mark 13.046 46 1 999.999 16 13 8.8995 47.500 3 ##### 15 10 25.0000 14

11 Candau Angie (F) 7.127 47 0 999.999 13 12 Candau Angie (F) 9.264 47 1 0.279 14 12 8.1955 47.000 1 0.279 13 11 24.0000 12
12 Schleifer Milo 9.828 47 1 999.999 15 13 Schleifer Milo 7.663 47 0 999.999 12 10 8.7455 47.000 1 ##### 14 12 26.0000 15

13 Schatz Richard 3.310 46 0 999.999 3 14 Schatz Richard 5.556 47 1 999.999 8 7 4.433 46.500 1 ##### 7 13 20.0000 10
14 Mousel Tom 5.029 48 3 999.999 9 8 Mousel Tom 6.445 42 0 999.999 9 16 5.737 45.000 3 ##### 11 14 25.0000 13
15 Huffman Ray 11.455 45 0 999.999 16 16 Huffman Ray 10.883 44 0 999.999 15 14 11.169 44.500 0 ##### 16 15 31.0000 16

16 Green Shawn 5.298 46 0 999.999 10 15 Green Shawn 2.669 42 0 999.999 3 15 3.9835 44.000 0 ##### 4 16 20.0000 9



2018 Heavy Gun Group Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                      10 Shot Group 2.871"  TB 100

6 Match Group 4.4935" 

10 Match Group 5.3376"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 6.598 7.311 6.9545

Bradley James 5.884 3.575 4.7295
Candau Angie (F) 0.0000

Candau Mark 13.425 10.242 11.8335

Green Shawn 9.511 8.355 8.9330

Huffman Dave  (R ) 11.088 11.469 11.2785

Huffman Ray 9.873 4.9365

Kulzer Glenn 8.322 7.027 7.6745

Lilja Carson 7.594 7.579 7.5865

McAlpin Ken 8.184 5.037 6.6105

Mousel Tom 9.750 8.737 9.2435

Schatz Richard 9.123 5.265 7.1940

Schleifer Milo 9.829 11.922 10.8755

Torgerson David 5.445 6.069 5.7570

Van Oosterhout Darin 6.188 9.060 7.6240

Williams Shawn 6.158 6.660 6.4090
CLUB GUN 0.0000

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail

Frankel Allen NON IBS 14.440 14.4400



2018 Heavy Gun Score Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                        10 Shot Score 100  TB 2.871"

6 Match Score 99.1667  TB 5.9617"

10 Match Score 96.2  TB 6.7616"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 95 99 97.0000

Bradley James 90 100 95.0000
Candau Angie (F) 0.0000

Candau Mark 95 95 95.0000

Green Shawn 89 86 87.5000

Huffman Dave  (R ) 95 94 94.5000

Huffman Ray 96 48.0000

Kulzer Glenn 98 94 96.0000

Lilja Carson 93 96 94.5000

McAlpin Ken 97 96 96.5000

Mousel Tom 79 86 82.5000

Schatz Richard 95 97 96.0000

Schleifer Milo 94 83 88.5000

Torgerson David 91 95 93.0000

Van Oosterhout Darin 99 98 98.5000

Williams Shawn 98 98 98.0000
CLUB GUN 0.0000

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail

Frankel Allen NON IBS 86 86.0000



2018 Light Gun Group Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

    Records                             5 Shot Group 1.087" TB 50

6 Match Group 3.072" 

10 Match Group 4.3155"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 4.803 8.091 6.4470

Bradley James 3.861 1.898 2.8795

Candau Angie (F) 7.285 7.127 7.2060

Candau Mark 7.085 4.753 5.9190

Green Shawn 9.222 5.298 7.2600

Huffman Dave  (R ) 7.975 6.254 7.1145

Huffman Ray 12.988 11.455 12.2215

Kulzer Glenn 3.203 3.681 3.4422

Lilja Carson 8.389 2.669 5.5290

McAlpin Ken 5.622 3.849 4.7355

Mousel Tom 6.197 5.029 5.6130

Schatz Richard 6.301 3.310 4.8055

Schleifer Milo 2.774 9.828 6.3010

Torgerson David 3.371 3.844 3.6075

Van Oosterhout Darin 4.808 6.732 5.7700

Williams Shawn 4.766 4.505 4.6355

CLUB GUN 0.0000

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail

Frankel Allen NON IBS 8.368 12.984 10.6760



2018 Light Gun Score Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                                                   50  TB 1.087"

6 Match Score 49.83  TB 3.072"

10 Match Score 48.6  TB 5.6858" 

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Lonnie 45 48 46.5000

Bradley James 50 50 50.0000

Candau Angie (F) 44 47 45.5000

Candau Mark 46 49 47.5000

Green Shawn 48 46 47.0000

Huffman Dave  (R ) 49 48 48.5000

Huffman Ray 44 45 44.5000

Kulzer Glenn 47 50 48.5000

Lilja Carson 44 50 47.0000

McAlpin Ken 50 50 50.0000

Mousel Tom 49 48 48.5000

Schatz Richard 48 46 47.0000

Schleifer Milo 45 47 46.0000

Torgerson David 49 50 49.5000

Van Oosterhout Darin 47 47 47.0000

Williams Shawn 50 49 49.5000
CLUB GUN 0.0000

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail

Frankel Allen NON IBS 46 46 46.0000



March 30 and 31, 2019

Matches 1 and 2

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
1

Name LG Weight LG Caliber LG Barrel LG Action LG Scope LG Stock LG Gunsmith LG Bullet LG Powder LG Primer HG Caliber HG Barrel HG Action HG Scope HG Stock HG Gunsmith HG Bullet HG Powder HG Primer

1 Green Shawn 16.75 6 MM Bart Borden Vortex McM Taylor Vapor Trail Varget 450 7 MM Krieger P1000 NF McM Cutright Berger 4831 BR2

2 Bradley James 16.91 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF Wheeler DCT Northridge Rifles Berger H4895 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF Wheeler LRB North Ridge Rifles Berger H4895 CCI BR4

3 Anderson Lonnie 16.75 6 Dasher Krieger Stiller NF Richards Barber JT Barber Carpenter 3895 CCI 6 Creedmoor Rock Stiller Vortex Richards Barber Jt Barber Berger RL 16 CCI

4 Torgerson David 16.64 6 BRA Broughton BAT March DCT Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 205M 6 BRA Krieger BAT March Wheeler DCT Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 205M

5 Huffman Ray 15.03 6 Dasher Broughton Kelbly NF Self Geske JLK Reloader 7 Dasher 6 Dasher Broughton Kelbly NF Self Geske JLK Reloader 7 Dasher

6 Williams Shawn 16.67

7 Candau Mark 15.98 6 BRA Lilja Defiance Vortex Northridge Rifles Berger 4895 BR4 6 BRA Lilja Defiance Vortex Northridge Rifles Berger 4895 BR4

8 Candau Angie (F) 15.73

9 Schleifer Milo 16.94 6MM Krieger NF Thomason Berger H4895 CCI 6MM krieger Vortex Peterson Thomason Berger H4895 CCI

10 Huffman Dave (R ) 15.17

11 Mousel Tom 16.97

12 Van Oostherhout Darin 15.74 6 BRA Krieger Defiance NF LRB Wheeler Barts H4895 CCI 450 6 BRA Krieger Defiance NF LRB Wheeler Barts H4895 CCI 450

13 McAplin Ken 16.89 6 BRA Lilja Borden Vortex McAlpin Northridge Rifles Carpenter H4895 BR4 6 BRDX Krieger Borden NF McAlpin McAlpin Carpenter H4895 BR4

14 Schatz Richard 16.97 6 Dasher Brux Nesika NF Wheeler LRB Dowling Vapor Trail H4895 CCI 400 6 BRA Krieger BAT NF Wheeler LRB Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 CCI BR4

15 Lilja Carson 16.83 6 BRA Lilja Defiance NF MCM Lilja Vapor Trail H4895 CCI 300 WSM Lilja Geske NF Geske Lilja Berger IMR 4831 CCI

16 Kulzer Glenn 16.33 6 BRA Rock Borden Vortex Wheeler LRB Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 BR4 6 BRA Bartlein BAT Vortex McM LRB Wheeler Vapor Trail H4895 FED

17

18 Frankel Allen NON IBS 16.22 6.5 284 Krieger Rem 700 IOR McM Dave Young Sierra Retumbo CCI BR 6 Dasher Krieger Defiance IOR McM Tooley Dave Young SMK 107 H4895 CCI 450



March 30, 2019

Match 1

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

March 30, 2019 Match 1 Light Gun

Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Mousel Tom 6.197 49 5 X 4 1 4 3 999.999

2 Candau Mark 7.085 46 5 1 2 2 1 5 4 0.794

3 Bradley James 3.861 50 5 X 2 5 2 2 999.999

4 Williams Shawn 4.766 50 5 X 2 5 3 1 1.054

5 Huffman Ray 12.988 44 5 2 2 1 1 1 8 6 1.015

6 Candau Angie (F) 7.285 44 5 4 1 6 7 999.999

7 Lilja Carson 8.389 44 5 1 3 1 7 8 999.999

8 Schleifer Milo 2.774 45 5 X 5 1 5 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Anderson Lonnie 4.803 45 5 1 3 1 3 9 999.999

2 Green Shawn 9.222 48 5 2 4 1 9 4 0.43

3 Schatz Richard 6.301 48 5 X 1 3 2 6 5 999.999

4 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.975 49 5 X 1 4 1 7 3 999.999

5 Torgerson David 3.371 49 5 X 2 4 1 2 2 0.726

6 Kulzer Glenn 3.203 47 5 X 2 3 1 6 999.999

7 McAplin Ken 5.622 50 5 X 2 5 5 1 0.935

8 Van Oosterhout Darin 4.808 47 5 X 2 3 4 7 999.999

9 999.000 0 0 10 10 999.999

10 Frankel Allen NON IBS 8.368 46 5 1 2 2 1 8 8 1.004

Heavy Gun

Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Schleifer Milo 9.829 94 10 5 4 1 6 5 999.999

2 Anderson Lonnie 6.598 95 10 X 1 5 5 3 4 999.999

3 Lilja Carson 7.594 93 10 X 3 7 4 6 999.999

4 Mousel Tom 9.750 79 10 1 2 3 3 1 5 9 999.999

5 Torgerson David 5.445 91 10 2 7 1 1 7 999.999

6 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.188 99 10 X 3 9 1 2 1 0.484

7 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.088 95 10 3 7 2 1 7 3 0.709



March 30, 2019

Match 1

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

8 Candau Mark 13.425 95 10 4 6 3 1 8 2 0.365

9 999.000 0 0 10 10 999.999

10 Frankel Allen NON IBS 14.440 86 10 7 2 1 9 8 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Kulzer Glenn 8.322 98 10 X 3 8 2 4 1 0.341

2 McAplin Ken 8.184 97 10 X 3 7 3 3 3 0.605

3 Williams Shawn 6.158 98 10 X 2 8 2 2 2 0.118

4 Green Shawn 9.511 89 10 1 2 5 3 6 7 999.999

5 Schatz Richard 9.123 95 10 X 2 5 5 5 5 999.999

6 Bradley James 5.884 90 10 2 6 2 1 6 999.999

7 Huffman Ray 9.873 96 10 1 7 2 1 7 4 999.999

Light Gun

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank

1 Torgerson David 6.913 44 5 1 2 2 5 9 999.999

2 Kulzer Glenn 5.216 47 5 X 2 3 1 3 999.999

3 McAplin Ken 6.460 46 5 1 2 2 1 2 5 999.999

4 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.797 48 5 X 1 3 2 4 2 999.999

5 Anderson Lonnie 6.486 48 5 X 1 3 2 3 1 999.999

6 Green Shawn 7.272 46 5 2 2 1 6 7 999.999

7 Schatz Richard 7.644 46 5 1 2 2 1 7 6 999.999

8 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.670 47 5 X 2 3 8 4 999.999

9 999.000 0 0 10 10 999.999

10 Frankel Allen NON IBS 12.558 46 5 2 2 1 9 8 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Huffman Ray 9.583 40 5 1 2 2 7 8 999.999

2 Candau Angie (F) 9.324 47 5 X 2 3 6 5 999.999

3 Lilja Carson 6.677 48 5 X 2 3 2 2 2 0.426

4 Schleifer Milo 11.590 44 5 1 2 2 8 7 999.999

5 Mousel Tom 6.799 48 5 X 3 2 3 3 999.999

6 Candau Mark 8.887 44 5 4 1 5 6 999.999



March 30, 2019

Match 1

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

7 Bradley James 3.310 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 1 999.999

8 Williams Shawn 7.165 47 5 X 2 3 4 4 999.999

Heavy Gun

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Schatz Richard 6.094 98 10 X 3 8 2 4 3 999.999

2 Bradley James 7.486 96 10 X 1 6 4 5 5 999.999

3 Huffman Ray 14.416 92 10 1 4 4 2 7 7 999.999

4 999.000 0 0 8 8 999.999

5 Kulzer Glenn 6.011 99 10 X 5 9 1 3 1 0.435

6 McAplin Ken 5.193 95 10 X 5 5 1 6 999.999

7 Williams Shawn 5.716 98 10 X 3 8 2 2 2 999.999

8 Green Shawn 9.942 97 10 1 8 1 1 6 4 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Torgerson David 6.247 98 10 X 4 8 2 2 1 999.999

2 Van Oostherhout Darin 6.517 96 10 X 6 4 3 2 999.999

3 Huffman Dave (R ) 13.265 92 10 4 4 2 8 6 999.999

4 Candau Mark 10.528 94 10 2 6 2 2 6 5 999.999

5 Schleifer Milo 12.409 87 10 1 2 5 2 1 7 7 999.999

6 Anderson Lonnie 8.354 87 10 2 4 3 1 4 8 999.999

7 Lilja Carson 9.372 95 10 1 6 3 1 5 4 999.999

8 Mousel Tom 5.579 95 10 X 2 5 5 1 3 999.999

9 999.000 0 0 10 10 999.999

10 Frankel Allen NON IBS 23.080 70 10 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 9 9 999.999



March 31, 2019

Match 2

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

March 31, 2019 Match 2 Heavy Gun

HG Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 999 0 0 7 7 999.999

2 Huffman Ray 999 0 9 9 7 7 999.999

3 Bradley James 3.575 100 10 X 3 10 1 1 0.697

4 Schatz Richard 5.265 97 10 X 2 7 3 3 3 0.765

5 Green Shawn 8.355 86 10 1 1 4 5 6 6 999.999

6 Williams Shawn 6.66 98 10 X 1 8 2 4 2 999.999

7 McAplin Ken 5.037 96 10 X 2 6 4 2 4 0.348

8 Kulzer Glenn 7.027 94 10 6 2 2 5 5 999.999

9 999 0 0 7 7 999.999

10 Frankel Allen NON IBS 999 0 3 3 7 7 999.999

Relay 2

1 Candau Mark 10.242 95 10 2 6 3 1 6 4 999.999

2 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.469 94 10 1 5 4 1 7 6 999.999

3 Van Oosterhout Darin 9.06 98 10 X 2 8 2 5 2 999.999

4 Torgerson David 6.069 95 10 X 5 5 1 5 999.999

5 Mousel Tom 8.737 86 10 1 5 3 1 4 7 999.999

6 Lilja Carson 7.579 96 10 X 2 6 4 3 3 999.999

7 Anderson Lonnie 7.311 99 10 X 6 9 1 2 1 0.27

8 Schleifer Milo 11.922 83 10 4 5 1 8 8 999.999

Light Gun

Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Van Oosterhout Darin 6.732 47 5 X 2 3 7 6 999.999

2 McAplin Ken 3.849 50 5 X 2 5 4 3 999.999

3 Kulzer Glenn 3.681 50 5 X 2 5 2 2 999.999

4 Torgerson David 3.844 50 5 X 3 5 3 1 999.999

5 Huffman Dave (R ) 6.254 48 5 X 1 3 2 6 5 999.999

6 Schatz Richard 3.31 46 5 X 1 4 1 8 999.999

7 Green Shawn 5.298 46 5 X 1 4 5 9 999.999

8 Anderson Lonnie 8.091 48 5 X 2 3 2 8 4 999.999



March 31, 2019

Match 2

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

9 999 0 0 10 10 999.999

10 Frankel Allen NON IBS 12.984 46 5 1 2 2 1 9 7 0.315

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Schleifer Milo 9.828 47 5 1 3 1 1 7 6 999.999

2 Lilja Carson 2.669 50 5 X 1 5 2 2 0.521

3 Candau Angie (F) 7.127 47 5 X 2 3 6 7 999.999

4 Huffman Ray 11.455 45 5 2 1 2 8 8 999.999

5 Williams Shawn 4.505 49 5 X 4 1 3 4 999.999

6 Bradley James 1.898 50 5 X 5 5 1 1 0.62

7 Candau Mark 4.753 49 5 X 2 4 1 4 3 999.999

8 Mousel Tom 5.029 48 5 X 3 3 2 5 5 999.999

Heavy Gun

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Mousel Tom 6.126 99 10 X 2 9 1 2 2 0.06

2 Lilja Carson 7.595 83 10 3 7 3 7 999.999

3 Anderson Lonnie 11.164 94 10 2 5 4 1 7 5 999.999

4 Schleifer Milo 999 0 0 8 8 999.999

5 Candau Mark 8.059 93 10 X 3 7 4 6 999.999

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 9.131 97 10 2 8 1 1 6 4 999.999

7 Van Oosterhout Darin 8.652 97 10 X 3 7 3 5 3 0.23

8 Torgerson David 4.085 100 10 X 4 10 1 1 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Green Shawn 8.298 94 10 X 1 4 6 5 4 999.999

2 Williams Shawn 10.304 66 10 2 3 4 1 6 7 999.999

3 McAplin Ken 7.584 93 10 X 3 7 4 6 999.999

4 Kulzer Glenn 5.708 100 10 X 4 10 3 1 999.999

5 999 0 0 8 8 999.999

6 Huffman Ray 16.213 95 10 1 7 1 2 7 3 999.999

7 Bradley James 5.355 96 10 X 1 6 4 2 2 999.999

8 Schatz Richard 4.482 93 10 X 3 7 1 5 999.999



March 31, 2019

Match 2

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

9 999 0 0 8 8 999.999

10 Frankl Alen NON IBS 999 0 3 3 8 8 999.999

Light Gun 

Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Williams Shawn 4.052 49 5 X 2 4 1 1 1 999.999

2 Bradley James 6.725 47 5 X 2 3 3 3 999.999

3 Candau Mark 13.046 46 5 1 2 2 1 8 6 999.999

4 Mousel Tom 6.445 42 5 1 4 2 8 999.999

5 Schleifer Milo 7.663 47 5 X 2 3 5 5 999.999

6 Lilja Carson 7.385 47 5 X 2 3 4 4 999.999

7 Candau Angie (F) 9.264 47 5 1 3 1 1 6 2 0.279

8 Huffman Ray 10.883 44 5 1 3 1 7 7 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX

1 Huffman Dave (R ) 7.814 47 5 X 2 3 8 7 999.999

2 Schatz Richard 5.556 47 5 X 1 2 3 7 5 999.999

3 Green Shawn 2.669 42 5 2 3 3 8 999.999

4 Anderson Lonnie 2.181 50 5 X 5 1 2 999.999

5 Van Oosterhout Darin 3.726 49 5 X 2 4 1 6 3 0.278

6 McAplin Ken 2.9 49 5 X 4 1 4 4 999.999

7 Kulzer Glenn 2.511 47 5 X 2 3 2 6 999.999

8 Torgerson David 3.314 50 5 X 3 5 5 1 999.999

9 999 0 0 10 10 999.999

10 Frankl Allen NON IBS 8.194 42 5 2 3 9 9 999.999



March 2019 Match 1 Match 2
Relay points per target LGt1 HGt1 LGt2 HGt2 Total HGt1 LGt1 HGt1 LGt1 Total

1 Anderson Lonnie 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.400

2 Bradley James 0.175 0.200 0.375 0.175 0.200 0.375

3 Candau Angie (F) 0.000 0.200 0.200

4 Candau Mark 0.000 0.000

5 Green Shawn 0.000 0.000

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 0.000 0.000

7 Huffman Ray 0.000 0.000

8 Kulzer Glenn 0.200 0.175 0.200 0.175 0.750 0.175 0.175

9 Lilja Carson 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200

10 McAplin Ken 0.200 0.175 0.375 0.000

11 Mousel Tom 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200

12 Schatz Richard 0.000 0.200 0.175 0.375

13 Schleifer Milo 0.200 0.200 0.000

14 Torgerson David 0.200 0.200 0.400 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.800

15 Van Oostherhout Darin 0.200 0.200 0.000

16 Williams Shawn 0.200 0.200 0.175 0.200 0.375

LG 16 shooters Match 1 & 2  HG 15 shooters Match 1 & 2

Match 1 Match 2 GROSS

Relay LG M HG M TOTAL Relay HG M LG M TOTAL TOTAL

1 Anderson Lonnie 0.200 0.200 0.400 0.400 0.600

2 Bradley James 0.375 0.480 0.855 0.375 0.450 0.825 1.680

3 Candau Angie (F) 0.000 0.000 0.200 0.200 0.200

4 Candau Mark 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

5 Green Shawn 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

7 Huffman Ray 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

8 Kulzer Glenn 0.750 0.240 0.450 1.440 0.175 0.480 0.655 2.095

9 Lilja Carson 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.400

10 McAplin Ken 0.375 0.375 0.000 0.240 0.240 0.615

11 Mousel Tom 0.200 0.240 0.440 0.200 0.200 0.640

12 Schatz Richard 0.000 0.000 0.375 0.225 0.600 0.600

13 Schleifer Milo 0.200 0.200 0.000 0.000 0.200

14 Torgerson David 0.400 0.450 0.850 0.800 0.450 0.480 1.730 2.580

15 Van Oostherhout Darin 0.200 0.225 0.425 0.000 0.225 0.225 0.650

16 Williams Shawn 0.200 0.480 0.225 0.905 0.375 0.240 0.615 1.520
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